PPV weidinger

ESD trousers, short, 128 g/m?, gray, 5XL

Our ESD trousers from SafeGuard are the ultimate solution to protect your sensitive
electronic components from damage. With a typical discharge resistance of 10° - 10’ Ohm,
these trousers safely dissipate electrostatic discharges and thus prevent damage to your
electronic devices and components. Made from a high-quality material mix of 74% cotton,
24% polyester and 2% carbon fiber, these black trousers not only offer optimum
protection, but are also extremely comfortable to wear. The elasticated waistband ensures
a perfect fit, while the rear pocket with ESD logo, the side pocket and the tool pocket on
the leg combine functionality with style. Meet the requirements of DIN EN 61340-5-1 with
our ESD trousers and rely on safety in every ESD zone (EPA).

- washable up to 40°C

Item no. WL50956
Model SG-HO-GR-128-K

Products for the electronic industry
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Manufacturer
Manufacturer article no.

GPSR manufacturer data

Sales unit
Content unit
Colour
Gender

Material

Typical surface resistance (Rpp)

Size
Material composition
Basis weight

ESD compliant

Other versions

Item no.

WL44323
WL44324
WL44325
WL44326
WL44327
WL44328
WL44329
WL50956

PV weidinger

SAFEGUARD
SG-HO-GR-128-K-5XL

Weidinger GmbH
Hertha-Sponer-Str. 1a
DE-82216 Gernlinden

1 piece

1 piece

grey

unisex

cotton, Carbon, polyester
10° Ohm — 10" Ohm

5XL

74% polyester, 24% cotton, 2% carbon thread

128 g/m?

yes

Size

XS

XL

XXL
3XL
5XL
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