

## ESD trousers, short, 128 g/m<sup>2</sup>, gray, 5XL



Our ESD trousers from SafeGuard are the ultimate solution to protect your sensitive electronic components from damage. With a typical discharge resistance of  $10^6$  -  $10^7$  Ohm, these trousers safely dissipate electrostatic discharges and thus prevent damage to your electronic devices and components. Made from a high-quality material mix of 74% cotton, 24% polyester and 2% carbon fiber, these black trousers not only offer optimum protection, but are also extremely comfortable to wear. The elasticated waistband ensures a perfect fit, while the rear pocket with ESD logo, the side pocket and the tool pocket on the leg combine functionality with style. Meet the requirements of DIN EN 61340-5-1 with our ESD trousers and rely on safety in every ESD zone (EPA).

- washable up to 40°C

Item no.

WL50956

Model

SG-HO-GR-128-K

Products for the electronic industry



Manufacturer	SAFEGUARD
Manufacturer article no.	SG-HO-GR-128-K-5XL
GPSR manufacturer data	Weidinger GmbH Hertha-Sponer-Str. 1a DE-82216 Gernlinden
Sales unit	1 piece
Content unit	1 piece
Colour	grey
Gender	unisex
Material	cotton, Carbon, polyester
Typical surface resistance (Rpp)	10 <sup>6</sup> Ohm – 10 <sup>7</sup> Ohm
Size	5XL
Material composition	74% polyester, 24% cotton, 2% carbon thread
Basis weight	128 g/m <sup>2</sup>
ESD compliant	yes

## Other versions

Item no.	Size
WL44323	XS
WL44324	S
WL44325	M
WL44326	L
WL44327	XL
WL44328	XXL
WL44329	3XL
<b>WL50956</b>	<b>5XL</b>